  1
Grinding Wheel Selection Guide
The guide contains general principles for selecting grinding wheels that apply to all product categories.
Individual product categories include specific guidance developed exclusively for the respective group of
products.
Description Product Category
Resin-Bond Grinding Wheels C01
Electroplated Grinding Wheels C02

structure, etc.
  4
Grinding Wheel Type Designation
The creation of a grinding wheel type designation follows strictly defined rules.
The rules for constructing the correct wheel type symbol are presented in the table below. The meaning of
each field is defined by the formula provided below.
CORE SHAPE • ABRASIVE LAYER SHAPE • ABRASIVE LAYER POSITION
Core Shape Abrasive Layer Shape Abrasive Layer Position
1
A
F
1
3
B
FF
2
4
BT
H
3
6
C
L
9
9
D
M
11
E
Q
12
EE
U
14
ET
V
Example: 14A1
 This grinding wheel has a core with shape designation /14/, a rectangular abrasive layer cross-section /A/,
positioned on the periphery of the core /1/.
Example: 11V9
This grinding wheel has a truncated cone core /11/, a parallelogram cross-section abrasive layer /V/,
positioned at the corner of the core /9/.
  5
Superabrasive Grit Size
Grit size has a decisive influence on the grinding process; therefore, its proper selection directly affects
the achieved machining results.
Correct selection of grit size ensures proper grinding wheel performance and achievement of the required
surface finish. In general, the smaller the grit size, the smoother the machined surface. However, the
objective is not to obtain the smoothest possible surface, but to achieve the required result in the shortest
processing time. Therefore, the coarsest grit size that allows attainment of an acceptable surface finish
should be selected. Excessive stock removal should not be applied when using grinding wheels with fine
grit size, as this increases abrasive layer wear and may reduce surface quality. For rough grinding
operations, the coarsest possible grit size should be selected in order to maximize grinding efficiency.
The recommended depth of cut should not exceed 1/3 of the nominal grit size specified in the grinding
wheel designation. For example, for grit size D126 according to FEPA classification, the grinding allowance
should not exceed 0.042 mm.
When selecting grit size, the following criteria shall be considered:
– type of operation (rough grinding, finishing)
– required surface finish
– expected grinding efficiency.
FEPA Symbol FEPA Symbol FEPA, PN-85/M-59108 [µm] US Standard ASTM E11 [mesh]
D1181 B1181 1180/850 16/20
D852 B851 850/600 20/30
D602 B602 600/425 30/40
D427 B427 425/300 40/50
D301 B301 300/250 50/60
D251 B251 250/212 60/70
D213 B213 212/180 70/80
D181 B181 180/150 80/100
D151 B151 150/125 100/120
D126 B126 125/106 120/140
D107 B107 106/90 140/170
D91 B91 90/75 170/200